Chem2Market GmbH
PlanckstraBe 17

22765 Hamburg - DE
info@plants2market.com

'ﬂ) PLANTS 2 MARKET

PRODUCT INFORMATION
Name

Product ID

Latin name

Part Used

Origin

Organic Certification

Preparation

ITEM
Appearance / Color
Odor / Taste
Consistency
Moisture Content

*The color may vary

STATEMENTS

Food Quality and Safety
Organic production
Hygiene of foodstuffs
Hazard

Contaminants
Preservative

Solvents

Pesticides
Microbiology

GMO

Vegan

Irradiation

BSE/TSE

Health Ingredients

O Critica &

Technical Data Sheet

BIO Lupinensamen, ganz (18876)
ORGANIC Lupin Seeds, whole (18876)

whole, white ORGANIC Lupin Seeds

27765

Lupinus Albus

Seeds Customs Tarif Number 7139000

EU agriculture Germany, other origins possible depending on availability
DE-OK0-013

Soak lupins overnight and rinse thoroughly. Cook 1 cup of lupins with approximately 3 cups of water over
low heat for about 1.5 hours. Season with salt after cooking. Suitable for soups, stews, salads and patties.

SPECIFICATION NUTRITIONAL VALUES PER 100G
White to ivory Energy 1,491 k] / 356 kcal
Characteristic, free from foreign Fat 10.2g
Whole seeds of which Saturated Fatty Acids 20g
Max. 15% Carbohydrates 13.69g
of which Sugars 224
Dietary Fiber 37.5¢
Protein 338¢g
Salt 0.10g

According to Reg. (EC) 178/2002 / Only for food supplements

According to Reg. (EC) 2018/848

In compliance with Reg. (EC) 852/2004

Not dangerous in accordance with EU regulation (EC) No 1272/2008

According to Reg. (EC) 2023/915 for food supplements

Preservative Free

According to Dir. (EC) 2009/32 and amendments for extraction solvents / residual solvents
According to Reg. (EC) 396/2005 and amendments

E. coli Guideline: 100 cfu/g; Warning Level: 1,000 cfu/g, SalmonellaAbsent in 25 g

GMO Free According to Reg. (EC) 1829/2003 and 1830/2003 and amendments

Conform

No ionization or other radiation is permitted According to Reg. (EC) 1999/2 and 1999/3 and amendments
Risk Free BSE/TSE

+49 408079 60 10

Subject to labeling according to Reg. (EC) 1169/2011:

Possible Cross Contamination: Gluten-containing cereals (wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, KAMUT® wheat),
peanuts, soybeans, tree nuts and sesame.

Unintentional contact (traces) in the supply chain cannot be excluded.

Allergen labeling

Foreign Bodies Foreign bodies cannot be completely excluded for technical reasons but are minimized as far as possible.
Living Pests Free from living pests in all stages of development.

Packaging According to Reg. (EC) 1935/2004 and 10/2011 and amendments

STORAGE AND HANDLING

Packaging 5 kg Carton box with compostable film

Storage Store in'the original packaging in a cool, dry place protected from light. Minimum 24 months from
production date

Shelf Life Minimum 24 months from production date

Document status template 12.02.2026

Issue date 02.07.2026

All above information according to the manufacturer / supplier

Disclaimer
This document, or any answers or information provided herein by Chem2Market GmbH, does not constitute a legally binding obligation of Chem2Market GmbH. While the descriptions, designs, data and information contained herein are presented in good faith
and believed to be accurate, it is provided for your guidance only. Because many factors may affect processing or application/use, we recommend that you make tests to determine the suitability of a product for your particular purpose prior to use. It does
not relieve our customers from the obligation to perform a full inspection of the products upon delivery or any other obligation.NO WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE. ARE MADE REGARDING PRODUCTS DESCRIBED OR DESIGNS, DATA OR INFORMATION SET FORTH, OR THAT THE PRODUCTS, DESIGNS, DATA OR INFORMATION MAY BE USED WITHOUT INFRINGING THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS OF
OTHERS. IN NO CASE SHALL THE DESCRIPTIONS, INFORMATION, DATA OR DESIGNS PROVIDED BE CONSIDERED A PART OF OUR TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE
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